Team Stats by Points

Team Name
S'tu Bad
Mutineers
Sudsuckers
Brew Crew
Group Therapy
Sofa King Evil
Fawlty Towers
Clancy's
Shamrocks
Rack N Roll
Qutsiders
Smoke N M8s
Sharks

8's R Us

Table Runs
Player Name
Glen Hopkinson
Dave McEvoy
Blair Wentzell
Chris Estrada
Gord Gervais
Kevin Robinson
Lindsey Wilson
Jack Lascelle
Darren Earle
Jay Anderson
Dave Lange
Matt Janzen

Al Eng

Brian Pickering
Jason Morgan
Sean Haworth
Al Henderson
Dale Lorenzon
Karl Morgan
Tracy Monts
Axel Krieger
Bob Ferguson
Pat Doyle

Ron Hoy

Bill Wishinski
Brenda Willis
Clark Smith
Dave Graham
Don Perich
Mark Juvelin
Ryan Watkins
Tim O'Brien
Bruce Maitland
Darren Budz
Jolene Mignon

FRASER VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

FINAL STATS TO DATE MAR 25, 2009

AGM will be Wednesday, April 29. Location TBA.

Points Games Won Penalties

45
41
36
36
32
29
27
26
23
18
17

8

Table Runs
41
25
19
19
19
18
18
17
15
14
12
12
10
10
10
10
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684 3
611 1
581 1
574 0
546 1
537 2
550 2*
514 0
487 0
495 0
481 2
415 3*
448 0
357 o*
Table Runs

Player Name

Bud Gair

Dennis McDonald
Irwin Kuhlar
Jason Tippett
John Sparkes
Phil McMillan
Steve Hargrove
Tony LeClair
Will Tait

Al Hart

Brett Kromm
Derek Joynt
James Davidson
John Rodgers
Ken Geiger
Ryan Wadland
Scott Chalmers
Todd Schmidt
Torrine Johnson

Bill Baas

Cheryl Sorenson
Dan Granger
Darcy Mah

Frank Greschner
Fred Wong

Gord Phelan
Graham Syme
Greg Dobson
Jim Stewart
JoAnne Kandler
John Heather
Kathryn McMillan
Kres Hitrec
Lawrence Dudley
Maggie Fiddler

Team Stats by Percent

Team Name
S'tu Bad
Mutineers
Sudsuckers
Brew Crew
Fawlty Towers
Group Therapy
Sofa King Evil
Clancy's

Rack N Roll
Shamrocks
Outsiders
Sharks
Smoke N M8s
8'sR Us

Table Runs
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Percentage
65.8
58.8
55.9
55.2
52.9
52.5
51.6
49.4
47.6
46.8
46.3
43.1
39.9
345

Table Runs
Player Name
Rick Thompson
Sherry Johnson
Tony Boerson
Allison Baker
Brian Porteous
Cam Dainard
Chrissy McEvoy
Christine Gilgan
Cindy Phelps
Deb Thompson
Dennis Dutton
Dianne Hoy
Doug Gunning

Felicity Wimperis

Jeff Welch

Jim Sherwood
John McKinnon
Kristin Ward
Lyle Garbowski
Mike Elliot

Phil Turcotte
Randy Rennes
Rick Howe
Rick McKay
Rob Berry
Rose Bertolo
Roy Obermann
Sara Lang

Sue Fawcett
Sue Fox

Trish Welsh

Table Runs
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Stats and league schedule can be viewed on www.billiardparty.com



Players sorted by games won verses games played

Players

Player Name
Dave McEvoy
Darren Earle
Jack Lascelle
Dave Lange
Kevin Robinson
Dale Lorenzon
Dave Graham
Gord Gervais
Chris Estrada
Jay Anderson
Brian Pickering
Bob Ferguson
Lindsey Wilson
Tony LeClair
Matt Janzen
Don Perich
John Sparkes
Karl Morgan
Jason Morgan
Rick McKay
Brenda Willis
Al Eng

John Rodgers
Al Henderson
Axel Krieger
Ryan Watkins
Blair Wentzell
Tracy Monts
Doug Gunning
Jeff Welch

Bud Gair

Will Tait
Torrine Johnson
Glen Hopkinson
Dennis McDonald
Sean Haworth
Phil McMillan
Dan Granger
Ron Hoy

Derek Joynt
Gord Phelan
Jolene Mignon
Pat Doyle

Brett Kromm
Cindy Carr
Darren Budz
John Heather
Dennis Dutton
Victor Vogt
Steve Hargrove
Kres Hitrec
Mark Juvelin
John McKinnon
Sherry Johnson
James Davidson
Ken Geiger
Felicity Wimperis
Tim O'Brien

Al Hart

Todd Schmidt
Scott Chalmers
Graham Syme
Bill Wishinski
Irwin Kuhlar

59
59
58
57
57
57
57
56
56
56
55
54
54
54
53
53
52
52
52
52
52
51
51
51
51
50
50
50
50

100
104
104
104
104
100
104
100
104
104
100
104
92
96
100
104
104
96
100
100
104
88
100
92
104
104
72
96
104
104
88
104
104
68
84
92
100
96
100
104
104
104
88
96
96
96
84
88
104
92
100
92
96
100
104
104
84
84
100
100
84
92
100
100

Won Played Percent

82.0
78.8
76.9
75.0
74.0
76.0
70.2
72.0
69.2
69.2
71.0
68.3
72.8
69.8
67.0
64.4
64.4
68.8
66.0
65.0
62.5
72.7
64.0
68.5
60.6
60.6
86.1
64.6
59.6
59.6
69.3
58.7
57.7
86.8
70.2
64.1
59.0
60.4
57.0
54.8
54.8
54.8
63.6
58.3
58.3
57.3
64.3
61.4
51.9
57.6
53.0
56.5
54.2
52.0
50.0
50.0
60.7
60.7
51.0
51.0
59.5
54.3
50.0
50.0

Players

Player Name
Sharon McKay
Jim Sherwood
Chrissy McEvoy
Tony Boerson
Frank Greschner
JoAnne Kandler
Clark Smith

Jim Stewart
Cheryl Sorenson
Brandy Spagnol
Cam Dainard
Deb Thompson
Kristin Ward
Jason Tippett
Jeff Penner
John Watkins
Trish Welsh
Kathryn McMillan
Ernie Jackson
Dave Henderson
Dianne Hoy
Maggie Fiddler
Sara Lang
Adam LeBlanc
Christine Gilgan
Bruce Maitland
Allison Baker
Gloria Lorenson
Ryan Wadland
John Goble

Kirk Koroll

Bill Sorenson
Rick Howe

Roy Obermann
Bill Baas

Al Forbes

Cindy Phelps
Linda Bennett
Tanya Coutu
Mike Elliot
Meagan Fox
Rob Berry

Sue Fawcett
Cheryl Laity
Janice Sherwood
Jeff Wright

Fred Wong
Kevin Hubbard
Greg Dobson
Brian Porteous
Lawrence Dudley
Kim Turner
Randy Rennes
Lyle Garbowski
Laurie Sheppard
Phil Turcotte
Rose Bertolo
Amanda Hiebert
Rick Thompson
Tony Lavin

Sue Fox

Dave Walker
Heather Blaze
Janet McLeod

Won Played Percent

49
48
48
48
47
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
45
45
45
45
44
44
44
43
43
43
42
42
42
41
41
41
40
40
40
40
39
39
38
38
37
37
36
36
36
36
36
36
35
34
34
33
33
33
32
31
31
31
30
29
29
28
27
27
26
25
25

100
96
100
100
92
72
84
84
100
104
104
104
104
72
104
104
104
88
92
100
96
96
104
80
88
92
92
104
104
80
92
100
104
80
88
80
104
100
100
80
92
92
100
104
104
76
68
104
64
96
96
100
84
88
104
48
72
100
92
56
88
88
88
100

49.0
50.0
48.0
48.0
51.1
63.9
54.8
54.8
46.0
44.2
44.2
44.2
44.2
62.5
43.3
43.3
43.3
50.0
47.8
44.0
44.8
44.8
41.3
52.5
47.7
45.7
44.6
39.4
39.4
50.0
43.5
40.0
38.5
48.8
443
47.5
36.5
37.0
37.0
45.0
39.1
39.1
36.0
34.6
34.6
46.1
50.0
32.7
51.6
34.4
34.4
32.0
36.9
35.2
29.8
62.5
40.3
29.0
30.4
48.2
30.7
29.5
28.4
25.0

Won Played Percent

Players
Player Name
Darcy Mah 24 40
Tara Witoski 23 76
Carl Barnsfield 23 104
Robert Hammer 21 64
Karen Vogt 20 104
Les Lick 19 104
Todd Brenner 18 44
Dan Laity 18 80
Pearl Vogt 18 84
Jaymes Copp 17 84
Janice Watkins 14 84
Tracy Turner 13 88
Amber Mengede 7 76
Terri Gulliver 3 24

8 Ball Breaks

Player Name 8 Ball Breaks

Al Henderson
Chris Estrada
John Sparkes
Sean Haworth
Al Eng

Al Hart

Brian Pickering
Brian Porteous
Darren Earle
Dave Lange
Dave McEvoy
Dennis McDonald
Doug Gunning
Ernie Jackson
Glen Hopkinson
Gord Phelan
Graham Syme
Jack Lascelle
Jim Sherwood
Karl Morgan
Kevin Robinson
Kres Hitrec
Matt Janzen
Phil McMillan
Rose Bertolo
Ryan Watkins
Scott Chalmers
Steve Hargrove
Todd Schmidt
Will Tait

Top 10 Most Improved Players

% Improvement

Player Name

Al Henderson
Kevin Robinson
Brett Kromm
Bud Gair
Randy Rennes
Dennis McDonald
Dale Lorenzon
Ernie Jackson
Victor Vogt

Tony Boerson

‘Most Improved Player’ qualification requires 60%
participation in the current and previous season of

play

Stats and league schedule can be viewed on www.billiardparty.com
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18.5
17.2
16.6
15.6
15.0
14.3
135
13.0
125
10.0

60.0
30.3
221
32.8
19.2
18.3
40.9
22.5
21.4
20.2
16.7
14.8

9.2
12.5



Players sorted by percentage for singles playoff tournaments

Singles Tournaments
- To 32 @ Surrey Inn — Date = Saturday April 4, Time = 11:00 am

32 @ Royal Towers (Clancy’s) —

Player Name

Glen Hopkinson
Blair Wentzell
Dave McEvoy
Darren Earle
Jack Lascelle
Dale Lorenzon
Dave Lange
Kevin Robinson
Lindsey Wilson
Al Eng

Gord Gervais
Brian Pickering
Dennis McDonald
Dave Graham
Tony LeClair
Bud Gair

Chris Estrada
Jay Anderson
Karl Morgan

Al Henderson
Bob Ferguson
Matt Janzen
Jason Morgan
Rick McKay
Tracy Monts
Don Perich
John Sparkes
John Heather
Sean Haworth
John Rodgers
JoAnne Kandler
Pat Doyle

Won I‘Illylll Percent
59 86.8
62 72 86.1
82 100 820
82 104 7838
80 104 76.9
76 100 76.0
78 104 75.0
77 104 740
67 92 728
64 88 727
72 100 72.0
71 100 71.0
50 84 702
73 104 70.2
67 96 69.8
61 88 69.3
72 104 69.2
72 104 69.2
66 96 68.8
63 92 685
71 104 68.3
67 100 67.0
66 100 66.0
65 100 65.0
62 96 64.6
67 104 644
67 104 644
54 84 64.3
50 92 641
64 100 64.0
46 72  63.9
56 88 63.6

Brenda Willis
Jason Tippett
Dennis Dutton
Felicity Wimperis
Tim O'Brien
Axel Krieger
Ryan Watkins
Dan Granger
Doug Gunning
Jeff Welch
Scott Chalmers
Phil McMillan
Will Tait

Brett Kromm
Cindy Carr
Torrine Johnson

65 104 625
45 72 625
54 88 614
51 84 60.7
51 84 60.7
63 104 60.6
63 104 60.6
58 96 604
62 104 59.6
62 104 59.6
50 84 595
59 100 59.0
61 104 587
56 96 58.3
56 96 58.3
60 104 57.7

Stats and league schedule can be viewed on www.billiardparty.com

Player Name

Steve Hargrove
Darren Budz
Ron Hoy

Mark Juvelin
Derek Joynt
Gord Phelan
Jolene Mignon
Clark Smith
Jim Stewart
Graham Syme
John McKinnon
Kres Hitrec
Adam LeBlanc
Sherry Johnson
Victor Vogt
Greqg Dobson

Won I‘Illylll Percent
53 57.6
55 96 57.3
57 100 57.0
52 92 565
57 104 54.8
57 104 54.8
57 104 54.8
46 84 548
46 84 548
50 92 543
52 96 54.2
53 100 53.0
42 80 525
52 100 52.0
54 104 519
33 64 516

Frank Greschner
Al Hart

Todd Schmidt
James Davidson
Ken Geiger

Bill Wishinski
Irwin Kuhlar

Jim Sherwood
Kathryn McMillan
John Goble

Fred Wong
Sharon McKay
Roy Obermann
Chrissy McEvoy
Tony Boerson
Ernie Jackson
Christine Gilgan
Al Forbes

Jeff Wright
Cheryl Sorenson
Bruce Maitland
Mike Elliot
Dianne Hoy
Maggie Fiddler
Allison Baker
Bill Baas

Brandy Spagnol
Cam Dainard
Deb Thompson
Kristin Ward
Dave Henderson
Kirk Koroll

47 92 511
51 100 51.0
51 100 51.0
52 104 50.0
52 104 50.0
50 100 50.0
50 100 50.0
48 96 50.0
44 88 50.0
40 80 50.0
34 68 50.0
49 100 49.0
39 80 4838
48 100 48.0
48 100 48.0
44 92 478
42 88 477
38 80 475
35 76 461
46 100 46.0
42 92 457
36 80 45.0
43 96 4438
43 96 448
41 92 446
39 88 443
46 104 44.2
46 104 442
46 104 44.2
46 104 442
44 100 44.0
40 92 435

Date = Saturday April 4, Time = 11:30 am
- Consolaﬂon Tournament @ Surrey Inn - Date = Sunday April 5, Time = 11:00 am

Player Name

Jeff Penner
John Watkins
Trish Welsh
Sara Lang

Rose Bertolo
Bill Sorenson
Gloria Lorenson
Ryan Wadland
Meagan Fox
Rob Berry

Rick Howe
Linda Bennett
Tanya Coutu
Randy Rennes
Cindy Phelps
Sue Fawcett
Lyle Garbowski
Cheryl Laity
Janice Sherwood
Brian Porteous
Lawrence Dudley
Robert Hammer
Kevin Hubbard
Kim Turner

Sue Fox

Rick Thompson
Tara Witoski
Laurie Sheppard
Dave Walker
Amanda Hiebert
Heather Blaze
Janet McLeod
Dan Laity

Carl Barnsfield
Pearl Vogt
Jaymes Copp
Karen Vogt

Les Lick

Janice Watkins
Tracy Turner
Amber Mengede

Players will appear on this list as they qualify
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45
45
43
29
40
41
41
36
36
40
37
37
31
38
36
31
36
36
33
33
21
34
32
27
28
23
31
26
29
25
25
18
23
18
17
20
19
14
13

7

104
104
104
104
72
100
104
104
92
92
104
100
100
84
104
100
88
104
104
96
96
64
104
100
88
92
76
104
88
100
88
100
80
104
84
84
104
104
84
88
76

Percont
43.3
43.3
43.3
41.3
40.3
40.0
39.4
39.4
39.1
39.1
38.5
37.0
37.0
36.9
36.5
36.0
35.2
34.6
34.6
34.4
34.4
32.8
32.7
32.0
30.7
30.4
30.3
29.8
29.5
29.0
28.4
25.0
225
221
214
20.2
19.2
18.3
16.7
14.8

9.2

for the season participation requirement
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